
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
       
LABORATORY ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Qty 

SPC/LAB/01MHR/22 19.05.2022 09.00 a.m. Lab Items  

 

Refer SPC 

Web Site 

DHS/RL/126SR/21 19.05.2022 09.00 a.m.  02/43029701-Haemoglobin powder  
 

   5000g 

DHS/RL/127SSN/21 
 

19.05.2022 09.00 a.m. Bottle reagent, high quality, borosilicate, 3/3, 

polypropylene screw cap, pouring ring, wide 

mouth, clear glass, capacity 500ml 
 

   80 Nos  

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

 

Qty  

 

DHS/RP/275/2021 17.05.2022 2.30 PM Salbutamol injection 5mg/5ml 12,500 vials. 

DHS/RP/276/2021 17.05.2022 2.30 PM Cefotaxime injection 500mg  26,000 vials. 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/RS/RQ/179/20 
 

13.05.2022 2.00 P.M SR Nos. 10600502, 10600604, 10600302 –  
Surgical Suture 
 

420 

DHS/RS/RQ/198/21 

 

13.05.2022 2.00 P.M SR Nos.13401000, 134091001, 13401502, 3401503, 

13401504 -Cardio thoracic Consumables 
 

80 

DHS/RS/RQ/199/21 

 

13.05.2022 2.00 P.M SR Nos.  13401102…. 

13 items of Cardio thoracic Consumables   
 

 

1,090 

DHS/RS/RQ/200/21  

 
 

13.05.2022 2.00 P.M SR Nos. 13900402…. 

05 items of Respiratory Care  Consumables  
 

 

308,750   

DHS/RS/RQ/24/22 

 

17.05.2022 2.00 P.M SR No:  13712500,13712700-Radiology Consumable 

& Interventional Radiology items 
                                          

35 

 



 

 

 

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

DHS/RSS/RQ/27/2022 18.05.2022 2.00 pm 25 Fr 40-50cm long, Percutaneous Femoral  

Venous Cannula for ECMO 
 

02 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/28/2022 20.05.2022 2.00 pm Male Condom  

 

7,000,000 

Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/206/2021 18.05.2022 2.00 pm LCP standard instruments set  05 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/207/2021 18.05.2022 2.00 pm Electric Dermatome, complete set with 10 Nos 

sterile blades, stainless steel. 

15 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/208/2021 18.05.2022 2.00 pm Instrument container with 2 sillicone  mats, 

compatible with micro instrument set. stainless 

steel. 

50 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/209/2021 18.05.2022 2.00 pm Surgical Suture, Non-absorbable Braided Coated 

Polyester Suture BP/USP  

750 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/210/2021 20.05.2022 2.00 pm Tamponade Balloon Catheter, for postpartum 
haemorrage management, Bakri type (or 

similar), sterile. 

 

800 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/211/2021 20.05.2022 2.00 pm Closed System  Suction Catheter for ventilated 

patients, single lumen 4FG, 45cm  & 6FG, 45cm 

 

Refer SPC 

Web Site 

DHS/RSS/RQ/148/2020 20.05.2022 2.00 pm Surgical Non-consumables 

 

Refer SPC 

Web Site 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008     

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 
E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

